
Incident Reports: 105 Vehicle Crash Reports: 11

Previous Total: 485 Previous Total: 47

Incident Reports YTD: 77.2% 590 Crash Reports YTD: 26.1% 58

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 333 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 46

Traffic Tickets: 122 Warning Tickets: 113

Previous Total: 432 Previous Total: 386

Traffic Tickets YTD: 6.1% 554 Warning Tickets YTD: 4.2% 499

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 522 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 479

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 235

Previous Total: 1 Previous Total: 819

Ordinance Violations YTD: 1 Monthly Total YTD: 4.6% 1,054

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 1,008

Arrests: 33 Department Runs: 1,858

Previous Total: 169 Previous Total: 6,868

Arrests YTD: 35.6% 202 Department Runs YTD: 130.6% 8,726

Arrests Previous YTD: 149 Department Runs Previous YTD: 3,784

Gallons of Fuel: 1,376.48 Total Miles For Month of Report: 14,591.0

Previous Total: 5,144.46 Miles for Month of Report Previous Year: 16.3% 12,543.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 5.4% 6,520.94

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 6,185.07 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.6

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Paul J. Casey

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
June 2021

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,313.0

14-01 83,001.0 Total YTD: 2,431.066490

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,859.0

14-02 79,511.0 Total YTD: 1,859.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,849.0

14-03 81,507.0 Total YTD: 2,750.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,294.0

15-01 33,245.0 Total YTD: 7,883.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,458.0

15-02 13,183.0 Total YTD: 3,762.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,569.0

16-01 86,258.0 Total YTD: 2,569.076438

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,341.0

17-01 32,560.0 Total YTD: 4,299.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,861.0

17-02 37,977.0 Total YTD: 3,931.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,677.0

17-03 50,794.0 Total YTD: 3,857.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,625.0

17-04 44,347.0 Total YTD: 6,999.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,551.0

17-05 59,880.0 Total YTD: 7,991.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 649.0

18-01 28,464.0 Total YTD: 1,960.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,901.0

18-02 36,907.0 Total YTD: 8,192.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,839.0

18-03 48,871.0 Total YTD: 8,090.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 781.0

21-01 823.0 Total YTD: 1,008.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,235.0

21-02 1,279.0 Total YTD: 1,568.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-03 55.0 Total YTD: 159.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

21-04 56.0 Total YTD: 85.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage:

SOLD

SOLD

Vehicle Miles

33,518.0

39,047.0

51,974.0

45,721.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

79,511.0

82,408.0

34,834.0

14,487.0

86,258.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

118.0

0.0

901.0

Ended

Ended

83,119.0

Ended

1,589.0

1,304.0

0.0

958.0

1,070.0

1,180.0

Ended 227.0

1,050.0

Ended 333.0

1,374.0

1,440.0

1,311.0

1,291.0

1,251.0

50,122.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

61,320.0

29,775.0

38,198.0

Ended 85.0

141.0

Ended 0.0

1,612.0

Ended 159.0

214.0

14,591.0

Ended 0.0
0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0


