McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information June 2021

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports: 105			Vehicle Crash Reports:			
Previous Total:		485	Previous Total:		47	
Incident Reports YTD:	77.2%	590	Crash Reports YTD:	58		
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		333	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		46	
	Citat	ion & Ord	inance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		122	Warning Tickets:		113	
Previous Total: 432			Previous Total:			
Traffic Tickets YTD:	6.1%	554	Warning Tickets YTD:	4.2%	499	
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		522	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		479	
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		235	
Previous Total:		1	Previous Total:		819	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		1	Monthly Total YTD:	4.6%	1,054	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		1,008	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		33	Department Runs:		1,858	
Previous Total:		169	Previous Total:		6,868	
Arrests YTD:	35.6%	202	Department Runs YTD:	130.6%	8,726	
Arrests Previous YTD:		149	Department Runs Previous YTD:		3,784	
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		1,376.48	Total Miles For Month of Report:		14,591.0	
Previous Total:		5,144.46	Miles for Month of Report Previous Year:	16.3%	12,543.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	5.4%	6,520.94				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		6,185.07	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.6	

^{*}see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

	Vehicle Miles										
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	118.0	Previous Total:		2,313.0				
14-01	83,001.0	83,119.0	•		Total YTD:		2,431.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:		1,859.0				
14-02	79,511.0	79,511.0	_		Total YTD:		1,859.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	901.0	Previous Total:		1,849.0				
14-03	81,507.0	82,408.0	_		Total YTD:	SOLD	2,750.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,589.0	Previous Total:		6,294.0				
15-01	33,245.0	34,834.0			Total YTD:		7,883.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,304.0	Previous Total:		2,458.0				
15-02	13,183.0	14,487.0			Total YTD:		3,762.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:		2,569.0				
16-01	86,258.0	86,258.0			Total YTD:	SOLD	2,569.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	958.0	Previous Total:		3,341.0				
17-01	32,560.0	33,518.0			Total YTD:		4,299.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,070.0	Previous Total:		2,861.0				
17-02	37,977.0	39,047.0			Total YTD:		3,931.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,180.0	Previous Total:		2,677.0				
17-03	50,794.0	51,974.0			Total YTD:		3,857.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,374.0			5,625.0				
17-04	44,347.0	45,721.0			Total YTD:		6,999.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,440.0	Previous Total:		6,551.0				
17-05	59,880.0	61,320.0			Total YTD:		7,991.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,311.0	Previous Total:		649.0				
18-01	28,464.0	29,775.0			Total YTD:		1,960.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,291.0	Previous Total:		6,901.0				
18-02	36,907.0	38,198.0			Total YTD:		8,192.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,251.0	Previous Total:		6,839.0				
18-03	48,871.0	50,122.0			Total YTD:		8,090.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	227.0	Previous Total:		781.0				
21-01	823.0	1,050.0			Total YTD:		1,008.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	333.0	Previous Total:		1,235.0				
21-02	1,279.0	1,612.0			Total YTD:		1,568.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	159.0	Previous Total:		0.0				
21-03	55.0	214.0			Total YTD:		159.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	85.0	Previous Total:		0.0				
21-04	56.0	141.0			Total YTD:		85.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:		0.0				
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:		0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:		0.0				
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:		0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:		0.0				
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:		0.0				

Total Monthly Mileage: 14,591.0